Pre-bid meeting Date  09.02.2026      1400 Hrs 00 Mins 

Tender End Date 20.02.2026      1400 Hrs 00 Mins 

Opening Date of Techno Commercial bid 21.02.2026      1500 Hrs 00 Mins 

7.   TENDER VALUE: 

The tender value exclusive of all taxes is Rs 33,24,115.00 (Rupees Thirty Three Lakhs 

Twenty Four Thousand One Hundred Fifteen) only. 

8.   TENDER PROCESSING FEE AND MODE OF PAYMENT: - 

The Bidder shall bear all costs associated with the preparation and submission of its Bid, 

AEGCL shall not be responsible or liable for those costs, regardless of the conduct or 

outcome of the bidding process.

[...]

Bidder has to pay Non-Refundable tender processing fee of Rs.800 (Rupees Eight 

Hundred) only via e-tender portal www.assamtenders.gov.in. 

9.   BID SECURITY/EARNEST MONEY AND MODE OF PAYMENT: - 

a)  For participation in bidding procedure, participants must compulsorily pay the Bid 

Security of Rs.78,450.00 (Rupees Seventy Eight Thousand Four Hundred Fifty) only 

via e-tender portal www.assamtenders.gov.in.  

b)  The bid security of the successful Bidder shall be returned as promptly as possible once 

the successful Bidder has signed the Contract and furnished the required performance 

security.

[...]

a)  Experience  having completed similar works during the last 7 years ending last day of 

the month previous to the one in which applications are invited should be either of the 

following: 

i. Three similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal to 

Rs. 15,68,982.00 (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred 

Eighty Two) only 

or 

ii. Two similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal to Rs. 

19,61,227.00 (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Two Hundred 

Twenty Seven) only. 

or 

iii. One similar completed work costing not less than the amount equal to Rs. 

31,37,964.00 (Rupees Thirty One Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred 

Sixty Four) only. 

Note: “Similar work” is defined as work of interior renovation of building  for Govt. 

Department or PSUs only. 

iv. If the nature of work and value differs from the above stated conditions, it will 

not be considered while evaluation of technical qualification.

[...]

Also, the service centre of the air conditioner provided must be located in 

Guwahati, and supporting documents confirming the same shall be submitted along with 

the  Techno-Commercial Bid. 

4.   FINANCIAL QUALIFICATION: - 

a)  Minimum average annual turnover of Rs. 11,76,737.00 (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Seventy 

Six Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Seven) only calculated as total certified payments 

received for contracts in progress or completed, within the last 3 (Three) years. (Audited 

Balance Sheet) 

b)  The Contractor must furnish their Bank Solvency Certificate indicating the amount by 

concerned authority in necessary format as per their banks.

[...]

a)  Experience having completed similar works during the last 7 years ending last day of the 

month previous to the one in which applications are invited should be either of the 

following: 

i. Three similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal to 

Rs. 15,68,982.00 (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred 

Eighty Two) only 

or 

ii. Two similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal to Rs. 

19,61,227.00 (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Two Hundred 

Twenty Seven) only. 

or 

iii. One similar completed work costing not less than the amount equal to Rs. 

31,37,964.00 (Rupees Thirty One Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred 

Sixty Four) only. 

Note: “Similar work” is defined as work of interior renovation of building  for Govt. 

Department or PSUs only. 

(a) If the nature of work and value differs from the above stated conditions, it will 

not be considered while evaluation of technical qualification.

[...]

Bidder has to attach additional sheets, if required. 

2. Bidder has to furnish necessary work order copies for technical evaluation of experience. 

Appendix-4 

FINANCIAL QUALIFICATIONS 

Financial Qualifications: 

(i)  Minimum average annual turnover of Rs. 11,76,737.00 (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Seventy 

Six Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Seven) only calculated as total certified payments 

received for contracts in progress or completed, within the last 3 (Three) years. (Audited 

Balance Sheet) 

(ii)  The Contractor must furnish their Bank Solvency Certificate indicating the amount by